EventID

201
202
203
204
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
234
235
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
321
322
323
325
331
332
334
335
336
337
340
350
351
352
353
355
356
359
360

362

EventName
Bible Memory
Checkers
Chess
Spelling
Science Exhibit - Collection
Science Exhibit - Research
Science Exhibit - Engineering
Science Exhibit - Theoretical
Social Studies - Collection
Social Studies - Research
PACE Bowl
Bible Bowl
Essay Writing
Poetry Writing
Short Story Writing
Website Design
Power Point (Linear)
Power Point (Non-Linear)
Soul Winning
Golden Apple Award
Golden Lamb Award
Golden Harp Award
Christian Soldier Award
Christian Worker Award
Oil
Watercolor
Acrylics
Sketching
Pen and Ink
Colored Pencils
Pastels
Woodworking (Wood Construction)
Woodworking (Wood Turning)
Woodworking (Woodcarving)
Woodworking (Marquetry)
Clay Sculpture
Metalworking
Scrapbooking
B&W Photo. - Scenic
B&W Photo. - Still Life
B&W Photo. - Plants & Animals
B&W Photo. - Char. Trait
Color Photo. - Scenic
Color Photo. - Still Life
Color Photo. - Special Effects
Color Photo. - Char. Trait
Color Photo. - Animals
Color Photo. - Plants

Color Photo. - Computer Enhancement

Coordinates
Dresses
Formals

Coats/Suits

Counted Cross-Stitch

Embroidery
Crochet
Knitting

Quilts
Afghans

Category
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics
Academics

Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts
Arts & Crafts

EventID

401
406
411
416
41
422
423
424
426
427
428
437
438
439
446
447
448
450
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
520
521
523
524
525
526
527
530
531
532
541
542
543
544
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
626
627
628

EventName
Boys 50 Yard Dash
Boys Relay
Girls 50 Yard Dash
Girls Relay
Running Long Jump
Shot Put
Discus
Soccer Kick
Physical Fitness
Boys Basketball
Boys Table Tennis (Singles)
Boys Limited Free Style
Boys Bare Compound Bow
Boys Traditional Instinctive
Girls Limited Free Style
Girls Bare Compound Bow
Girls Traditional Instinctive
Girls Table Tennis
Male Solo
Female Solo
Male Duet
Female Duet
Mixed Duet
Male Trio
Female Trio
Mixed Trio
Male Quartet
Female Quartet
Mixed Quartet
Small Ensemble
Large Ensemble
Piano Solo - Male
Piano Solo - Female
Woodwind Solo
String Plucked Solo
String Bowed Solo
Brass Solo
Miscellaneous Solo
Piano Duet
Instrumental Duet
Instrumental Trio
Instrumental Quartet
Small Instrumental Ensemble
Large Instrumental Ensemble
Handbell Choir/Hand Chime Choir
Oratory
Dramatic Monologue
Expressive Reading - Male
Expressive Reading - Female
Famous Speech
Poetry Recitation - Male
Poetry Recitation - Female
Preaching - ages 9-10
Preaching - ages 11 and up
Dramatic Dialogue
Clown Act
One-Act Play/Skit
Illustrated Storytelling - Male
Illustrated Storytelling - Female
Puppets
Ventriloquism
Interpretation for the Deaf
Radio Program
Scripture Video

Category
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform
Platform



