EventID		Category	EventID	EventName	Category
201	Bible Memory	Academics	401	Boys 50 Yard Dash	Athletics
202	Checkers	Academics	406	Boys Relay	Athletics
203	Chess	Academics	411	Girls 50 Yard Dash	Athletics
204	Spelling	Academics	416	Girls Relay	Athletics
210	Science Exhibit - Collection	Academics	421	Running Long Jump	Athletics
211	Science Exhibit - Research	Academics	422	Shot Put	Athletics
212	Science Exhibit - Engineering	Academics	423	Discus	Athletics
213	Science Exhibit - Theoretical	Academics	424	Soccer Kick	Athletics
214	Social Studies - Collection	Academics	426	Physical Fitness	Athletics
215	Social Studies - Research	Academics	427	Boys Basketball	Athletics
216	PACE Bowl	Academics	428	Boys Table Tennis (Singles)	Athletics
217	Bible Bowl	Academics	437	Boys Limited Free Style	Athletics
220	Essay Writing	Academics	438	Boys Bare Compound Bow	Athletics
221	Poetry Writing	Academics	439	Boys Traditional Instinctive	Athletics
222	Short Story Writing	Academics	446	Girls Limited Free Style	Athletics
223	Website Design	Academics	447	Girls Bare Compound Bow	Athletics
224	Power Point (Linear)	Academics	448	Girls Traditional Instinctive	Athletics
225	Power Point (Non-Linear)	Academics	450	Girls Table Tennis	Athletics
230	Soul Winning	Academics	501	Male Solo	Music
231	Golden Apple Award	Academics	502	Female Solo	Music
232	Golden Lamb Award	Academics	503	Male Duet	Music
233	Golden Harp Award	Academics	504	Female Duet	Music
234	Christian Soldier Award	Academics	505	Mixed Duet	Music
235	Christian Worker Award	Academics	506	Male Trio	Music
301	Oil	Arts & Crafts	507	Female Trio	Music
302	Watercolor	Arts & Crafts	508	Mixed Trio	Music
303	Acrylics	Arts & Crafts	509	Male Quartet	Music
304	Sketching	Arts & Crafts	510	Female Quartet	Music
305	Pen and Ink	Arts & Crafts	511	Mixed Quartet	Music
306	Colored Pencils	Arts & Crafts	512	Small Ensemble	Music
307	Pastels	Arts & Crafts	513	Large Ensemble	Music
308	Woodworking (Wood Construction)	Arts & Crafts	520	Piano Solo - Male	Music
309	Woodworking (Wood Turning)	Arts & Crafts	521	Piano Solo - Female	Music
310	Woodworking (Woodcarving)	Arts & Crafts	523	Woodwind Solo	Music
311	Woodworking (Marquetry)	Arts & Crafts	524	String Plucked Solo	Music
312	Clay Sculpture	Arts & Crafts	525	String Bowed Solo	Music
313	Metalworking	Arts & Crafts	526	Brass Solo	Music
314	Scrapbooking	Arts & Crafts	527	Miscellaneous Solo	Music
321	B&W Photo Scenic	Arts & Crafts	530	Piano Duet	Music
322	B&W Photo Still Life	Arts & Crafts	531	Instrumental Duet	Music
323	B&W Photo Plants & Animals	Arts & Crafts	532	Instrumental Trio	Music
325	B&W Photo Char. Trait	Arts & Crafts Arts & Crafts	541	Instrumental Quartet	Music
331	Color Photo Scenic	Arts & Crafts	542	Small Instrumental Ensemble	Music
332	Color Photo Still Life	Arts & Crafts Arts & Crafts	543	Large Instrumental Ensemble	Music
334			544	Handbell Choir/Hand Chime Choir	Music
	Color Photo Special Effects	Arts & Crafts			
335	Color Photo Char. Trait	Arts & Crafts	602	Oratory	Platform
336	Color Photo Animals	Arts & Crafts	603	Dramatic Monologue	Platform Platform
337	Color Photo Plants	Arts & Crafts	604	Expressive Reading - Male	
340	Color Photo Computer Enhancement	Arts & Crafts	605	Expressive Reading - Female	Platform
350	Coordinates	Arts & Crafts	606	Famous Speech	Platform
351	Dresses	Arts & Crafts	607	Poetry Recitation - Male	Platform
352	Formals	Arts & Crafts	608	Poetry Recitation - Female	Platform
353	Coats/Suits	Arts & Crafts	609	Preaching - ages 9-10	Platform
355	Counted Cross-Stitch	Arts & Crafts	610	Preaching - ages 11 and up	Platform
356	Embroidery	Arts & Crafts	618	Dramatic Dialogue	Platform
359	Crochet	Arts & Crafts	619	Clown Act	Platform
360	Knitting	Arts & Crafts	620	One-Act Play/Skit	Platform
361	Quilts	Arts & Crafts	621	Illustrated Storytelling - Male	Platform
362	Afghans	Arts & Crafts	622	Illustrated Storytelling - Female	Platform
			623	Puppets	Platform
			624	Ventriloquism	Platform
			626	Interpretation for the Deaf	Platform
			627	Radio Program	Platform
			628	Scripture Video	